Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 and Security Interest 

(Enforcement) Rules, 2002 and pursuant to the possession of secured assets of the 

borrower taken by Authorised Officer for recovery of the secured debts dues to The Karur 

Vysya Bank Ltd, Bhiwandi Branch, amounting to Rs 34,89,566.65/- (Rupees Thirty 

Four Lakhs Eighty Nine Thousand Five Hundred Sixty Six and Paise Sixty Five 

Only) as on 10.09.2025 with interest and expenses thereon from 11.09.2025 from the 

borrower Mrs. Musarrat Shahid Shaikh Flat No. 401, 4th Floor, Sector-22, Plot No 531 

D R Patil Bunglow Turbhe, Navi Mumbai Sanpada Thane – 400705 and Gaurantor – Mr.